

Streamline Health® Expands Client Partnership with Children's National Medical Center

ATLANTA, Dec. 2, 2013 /PRNewswire/ --Â <u>Streamline Health Solutions, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ: STRM), a leading provider of knowledge management solutions for healthcare providers, today announced that client Children's National Medical Center will deploy <u>OpportunityAnyWare</u>, the company's business analytics software suite. Additionally, Children's National's community-based pediatric network will implement key components of the suite, which include the ARWare™ and DenialWare™ solutions.

Children's National, a Streamline Health client since 2010, is one of the top NIH-funded institutions in the United States. It is comprised of a community-based pediatric network, eight regional outpatient centers, an ambulatory surgery center, two emergency rooms, and an acute care hospital.

The OpportunityAnyWare suite is a user-friendly, SaaS-based solution that aggregates data from disparate sources throughout the enterprise and provides healthcare facilities with real-time actionable information that drives positive financial and operational results. The technology produces a real-time snapshot of a provider organization's financial, operational and clinical performance through instant access to all current, historical and transaction-level data.

"We continue to develop solutions that help our clients prepare for the many significant challenges they face in the rapidly changing healthcare landscape," stated Robert E. Watson, chief executive officer of Streamline Health. "We are pleased to provide additional solutions to deliver the knowledge clients need to stay ahead of the curve."

About Streamline Health

Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. (NASDAQ: STRM) is a leading provider of SaaS-based healthcare information technology (HCIT) solutions for healthcare providers. The company's comprehensive suite of solutions includes: enterprise content management (ECM), business analytics, integrated workflow systems, clinical documentation improvement (CDI), and computer assisted coding (CAC). This unique combination of solutions is designed to help healthcare organizations manage the financial and operational challenges they face in the ever-changing world of healthcare today and in the future. For more information, please visit our website at www.streamlinehealth.net. Â

About Children's National

Children's National Health System, based in Washington, DC, has been serving the nation's children since 1870. Children's National's hospital is Magnet(R) designated, and is consistently ranked among the top pediatric hospitals by *U.S. News & World Report*. Home to the Children's Research Institute and the Sheikh Zayed Institute for Pediatric Surgical Innovation, Children's National is one of the nation's top NIH-funded pediatric institutions. With a community-based pediatric network, eight regional outpatient centers, an ambulatory surgery center, two emergency rooms, an acute care hospital, and collaborations throughout the region, Children's National is recognized for its expertise and innovation in pediatric care and as an advocate for all children. For more information, visit ChildrensNational.org, or follow on Facebook and Twitter.

Safe Harbor statement under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995

Statements made by Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. that are not historical facts are forward-looking statements that are subject to risks and uncertainties and are no guarantee of future performance. The forward looking statements contained herein are subject to certain risks, uncertainties and important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those reflected in the forward-looking statements, included herein. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the timing of contract negotiations and execution of contracts and the related timing of the revenue recognition related thereto, the potential cancellation of existing contracts or clients not completing projects included in the backlog, the impact of competitive products and pricing, product demand and market acceptance, new product development, the integration of businesses or other assets acquired by or licensed to the Company with its existing business, key strategic alliances with vendors that resell the Company's products, the ability of the Company to control costs, availability of products obtained from third party vendors, the healthcare regulatory environment, potential changes in legislation, regulation and government funding affecting the healthcare industry, healthcare information systems budgets, availability of healthcare information systems trained personnel for implementation of new systems, as well as maintenance of legacy systems, fluctuations in operating results, effects of critical accounting policies and judgments, changes in accounting policies or procedures as may be required by the Financial Accountings Standards Board or other similar entities, changes in economic, business and market conditions impacting the healthcare industry, the markets in which the Company operates and nationally, and the Company's ability to maintain compliance with the terms of its credit facilities, and other risks detailed from time to time in the Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. filings with the U. S. Securities and Exchange Commission.

Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward looking statements, which reflect management's analysis only as of the date hereof. The Company undertakes no obligation to publicly release the results of any revision to these forward-looking statements, which may be made to reflect events or circumstances after the date hereof or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events.

Company Contact:Investor Contacts:Ashley MooreRandy SalisburyDirector, MarketingInvestor Relations(404)-446-2057(404)-229-4242

 $\underline{\underline{ashley.moore@streamlinehealth.net}} \quad \underline{\underline{randy.salisbury@streamlinehealth.net}} \quad \underline{\underline{randy.salisbury@streamlinehealth.net}}$

SOURCE Streamline Health Solutions, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media